Wisconsin law.
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shall cause such objections to be entered upon the jour-
nal, and proceed to reconsider such ordinance; if after 
such reconsideration, two-thirds of all the members of 
said council, by a vote taken by yeas and nays to be 
entered on the journal, shall agree to such ordinance, 
the same after due publication shall be in full force 
and effect In case the mayor shall not return such 
ordinance to the common council, or to the city clerk, 
vri.  thin five days with his objections, the same shall in 
like manner become of full force and effect 

SECTION 2. The office of marshal of said city is Duties  of mar, - 
hereby abolished, and all the powers and duties Con- :ed. traniker-
ferred by the city charter or ordinances upon the mar- 
shal, are hereby conferred upon such officer or officers 
of the peace as shall be appointed by the mayor and 
oonfirined by the common council under the city 
charter. 

SECTION 3. The common council shall have power ititrilommaczr. 

and they are hereby empowered to remove such officer and tui 'r. 
or officers, and appoint others to fill such office, when- des " 
ever they shall deem it for the interest of said city, 
such new officer or officers to be appointed and con-
firmed as authorized in section two of this act 

SitaroN 4. The common council shall have power may 'provide for 
to pass and enforce such ordinances as they may deem wharves ' 
necessary to regulate and cause to be constructed, 
altered and maintained, wharves along the bank of 
Pike creek, and exercise the same power and control 
over said creek within said city as by virtue of the 
city charter they possess over streets and alloys. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 17, 1873. 

CHAPTER 186. 

AN ACT to amend chapter three hundred and seventy-six of 
the local laws of 1858, entitled an act authorizing John W. 
Stewart to build and maintain a dam in the Pecatonica river, 
In the county of La Fayette. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Szeriorr 1. Section one of chapter three hundred Amended—
and seventy-six of the local laws of 1853 is hereby may 
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amended by striking out the word, "ten," where it oc-
curs after the word, "or," in said section, also strike 
out the word, "or," where it occurs between the words, 
"nine" and "ten," and insert the word, "or," before 
the word, "nine," so that the whole section, as amended, 
will read : Section 1. John W. Stewart, his heirs, associ-
ates, successors and assigns is and are hereby author-
ized and empowered to build and maintain a clam across 
the Pecatonica river at any point he or they may deem 
most suitable, on any land he or they now or may 
hereafter own in sections three, four or nine in township 
one north, of range number five east of the fourth prin-
cipal meridian, and to erect and operate mills or other operate mills. 
machinery, or in any other manner to make use of the 
water for hydraulic purposes, as he or they may see fit, 

2dcy lease water and to sell or lease the right to use said water or any part 
power. thereof, and in as many parts as he or they may choose, 

to any person or persons, whomsoever, body or bodies 
whatsoever ; he or they may also build and maintain 
all such wharves or buildings as he or they may deem 
necessary for the facilities of business : provided, that 
said dam shall not interfere with any dam now erected 
or heretofore authorized by law to be erected on said 
stream. 

Approved March 17, 1878. 

CHAPTER 187. 

AN ACT' to amend sections three and four of chapter one hun-
dred and twenty-six of the private and local laws of 1867, en-
titled an act to incorporate the Milwaukee and Brookfield 
Macadamized Turnpike Road Company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section three of chapter one hundred 
and twenty-six of the private and local laws of 1867, 
entitled an act to incorporate the Milwaukee and Brook- 
field Macadamized Turnpike Road Company, is hereby 
amended by striking out the word, "seven," wherever 
is occurs in said section three. 

Amended— 	SEcnoN 2. Section four of said chapter one hun- maroogee.  t di- dred and twenty six is hereby amended HO as to read 
as follows : The stockholders of said company shall, at 
their first election pf directors held subsequently to the 


